1
Supporting Information
Degradable gelatin-based IPN cryogel hemostat for rapidly stopping deep
non-compressible hemorrhage and simultaneously improving wound healing
Ying Huang a†, Xin Zhao a†, Zhiyi Zhang a, Yongping Liang a, Zhanhai Yin c,
 Baojun Chen c, Lang Bai c, Yong Han a, Baolin Guo a, b, *
a Frontier Institute of Science and Technology, and State Key Laboratory for
Mechanical Behavior of Materials, Xi’an Jiaotong University, Xi’an, 710049, China

sectioned, and mounted onto slides. The acute inflammatory response and chronic
inflammatory response and degraded degree of cryogels were observed and fiber zone
was measured by hematoxylin and eosin (H&E) staining. The stained slides were
observed and analyzed by microscopy.
20
Results
Table S1. The compositions of the cryogels. The number after GT and DA represents
weight (mg) of gelatin and dopamine in per mL cryogel precursor. The molar ratio of
amino group on gelatin backbone to EDC/NHS were 1: 0.5 in cryogel precursor.
Table S2. Shape recovery performance of the cryogels. Smc, Rf, Rs, and Tr represent
maximum compressive strain, fixing ratio, swelling ratio and recovery time,
respectively; Vr and Vf represent volume in recovery state and volume in fixing state,
respectively.
Cryogel  GT (mg) DA (mg) EDC (mg) NHS (mg) NaIO4 (mg)
GT15/DA6 15 6 3.75 2.25 6.77
GT20/DA6 20 6 3.75 2.25 6.77
GT25/DA6 25 6 3.75 2.25 6.77
GT30/DA6 30 6 3.75 2.25 6.77
GT40/DA6 40 6 3.75 2.25 6.77
Cryogel  Smc (%) Rf (%) Tr in water (s) Rs (%) Vr：Vf
GT15/DA6 84.2 100 14.8±0.4 38±4.0 7.4±0.3

evaluated the cryogels’ compression strength, which gradually increased with the
increase of gelatin concentration (Figure S1). Subsequently, we tested the maximum
compression ratio, fixing ratio, recovery time, and swelling ratio of the cryogels
(Table S3). When the concentration of gelatin was 3 wt% and 4 wt%, the maximum
compression ratio was less than 80%, and the fixation ratio was less than 90%, and
the shape recovery was not good. When the concentration of gelatin was 1.5 wt% and
22
2 wt%, the mechanical properties were poor, and the recovery time in the water was
greater than 10 s. Therefore, gelatin with a concentration of 2.5 wt% was selected for
subsequent test.
Table S3. The compositions of the cryogels. The cryogels are encoded in the form of
GT25/DA6-X. The number after GT and DA represents weight (mg) of gelatin and
dopamine in per mL cryogel precursor. The X represents molar ratio of EDC/NHS to
amino group on gelatin backbone in cryogel precursor.
Cryogel code GT (mg) DA (mg) EDC (mg) NHS (mg) NaIO4 (mg)
GT25/DA6-0.25 25 6 1.875 1.125 6.77
GT25/DA6-0.5 25 6 3.75 2.25 6.77
GT25/DA6-0.75 25 6 5.625 3.375 6.77
GT25/DA6-1 25 6 7.5 4.5 6.77
Table S4. Shape recovery performance of the cryogels. Smc, Rf, Rs, and Tr represent
maximum compressive strain, fixing ratio, swelling ratio and recovery time,
respectively; Vr and Vf represent volume in recovery state and volume in fixing state,
respectively.

and Rf represent maximum compressive strain and fixing ratio.
Cryogel  GT
(mg)
DA
(mg)
EDC
(mg)
NHS
(mg)
NaIO4
(mg)
Smc
(%)
Rf
(%)
GT25/DA0 25 0 3.75 2.25 0 86.6 99
GT25/DA2 25 2 3.75 2.25 2.26 86.2 99
GT25/DA4 25 4 3.75 2.25 4.51 85.6 98
GT25/DA6 25 6 3.75 2.25 6.77 83.8 97
GT25/DA8 25 8 3.75 2.25 9.02 82.3 95
GT25/DA10 25 10 3.75 2.25 11.28 78.9 89
Figure S3. XPS analysis of gelatin, GT25/DA0 and GT25/DA819: (a) XPS survey
spectrum; (b) C1s spectrum of gelatin; (c) C1s spectrum of GT25/DA0; (d) C1s
spectrum of GT25/DA8.
25